



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0120-0095 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: November 10, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/29/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 218 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 06780 **Project(s):** 0011(116)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mattern Construction Inc	\$754,779.50	100.00%
2	Suchocki & Son Inc	\$788,609.00	104.48%
3	C.L.H. & Son Inc	\$1,094,081.50	144.95%
4	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$1,338,635.50	177.35%
5	Cardi Corporation	\$1,447,118.61	191.73%
6	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$2,520,721.00	333.97%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0120-0095 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: November 10, 2021 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 0011(116)
Contract Time: 218 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 06780

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) C.L.H. & Son Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	25,250.00000	25,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	37,260.00000	37,260.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0030	0202216 5.000	120.00000	600.00	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0202217 2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0204151 (1.000)	67,760.00000	67,760.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0211000 175.000	65.00000	11,375.00	25.00000	4,375.00	30.00000	5,250.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
0070	0219001 500.000	5.50000	2,750.00	7.00000	3,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
0080	0601930 155.000	265.00000	41,075.00	485.00000	75,175.00	500.00000	77,500.00
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0651312 17,500.000	1.00000	17,500.00	1.00000	17,500.00	1.00000	17,500.00
	REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) C.L.H. & Son Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0686383	400.000	540.00000	216,000.00	775.00000	310,000.00	1,424.11000	569,644.00
	72" DIAMETER ALUMINIZED STEEL STRUCTURAL PIPE LINER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0110	0716000	500.000	57.00000	28,500.00	30.00000	15,000.00	8.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0120	0819002	15.000	85.00000	1,275.00	12.00000	180.00	75.00000	1,125.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0130	0822001	60.000	71.00000	4,260.00	45.00000	2,700.00	30.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0140	0922515	(1.000)	40,520.00000	40,520.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	0943001	41.000	165.00000	6,765.00	80.00000	3,280.00	10.00000	410.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0160	0944000	1,865.000	6.50000	12,122.50	11.00000	20,515.00	7.50000	13,987.50
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0170	0949000	8.000	15.00000	120.00	30.00000	240.00	22.00000	176.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0180	0949086	2.000	85.00000	170.00	80.00000	160.00	140.00000	280.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0190	0949325	6.000	90.00000	540.00	80.00000	480.00	140.00000	840.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0200	0949709	6.000	90.00000	540.00	900.00000	5,400.00	140.00000	840.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) C.L.H. & Son Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0210	0949833	3.000	65.00000	195.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,313.00000	3,939.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0220	0950040	1,865.000	2.00000	3,730.00	2.00000	3,730.00	2.00000	3,730.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230	0950043	200.000	4.00000	800.00	6.00000	1,200.00	4.70000	940.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0240	0952051	14.000	20.00000	280.00	100.00000	1,400.00	127.00000	1,778.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250	0969062	9.000	3,500.00000	31,500.00	3,500.00000	31,500.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0260	0971001	(1.000)	17,720.00000	17,720.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0975004	(1.000)	98,061.00000	98,061.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0280	0976002	1,554.000	1.00000	1,554.00	1.00000	1,554.00	1.00000	1,554.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0290	0978002	70.000	80.00000	5,600.00	85.00000	5,950.00	78.00000	5,460.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0300	0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0310	1130010	10.000	25.00000	250.00	100.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0320	1131002	10.000	40.00000	400.00	200.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) C.L.H. & Son Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0330	1205207	4.000	13.00000	52.00	20.00000	80.00	20.00000	80.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0340	1208931	1.000	105.00000	105.00	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0350	1220027	214.000	10.00000	2,140.00	35.00000	7,490.00	32.00000	6,848.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0360	1802210.02	2.000	285.00000	570.00	400.00000	800.00	325.00000	650.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0370	1802210.04	1.000	285.00000	285.00	400.00000	400.00	325.00000	325.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0380	1802210.07	3.000	295.00000	885.00	400.00000	1,200.00	325.00000	975.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0390	1802210.14	4.000	295.00000	1,180.00	400.00000	1,600.00	325.00000	1,300.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0400	1802210.21	2.000	295.00000	590.00	400.00000	800.00	325.00000	650.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0410	1806202	80.000	650.00000	52,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
Section Totals:				\$754,779.50		\$788,609.00		\$1,094,081.50
Contract Totals				\$754,779.50		\$788,609.00		\$1,094,081.50
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Cardi Corporation		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1 80%FED-20%STATE **Cat Alt Set:** **Cat Alt Member:**



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Cardi Corporation		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	133,000.00000	133,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0030	0202216 5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	1,000.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0202217 2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0204151 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0211000 175.000	50.00000	8,750.00	15.00000	2,625.00	25.00000	4,375.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
0070	0219001 500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	6.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
0080	0601930 155.000	750.00000	116,250.00	530.00000	82,150.00	700.00000	108,500.00
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0651312 17,500.000	1.00000	17,500.00	1.00000	17,500.00	1.00000	17,500.00
	REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0686383 400.000	980.00000	392,000.00	1,300.00000	520,000.00	1,600.00000	640,000.00
	72" DIAMETER ALUMINIZED STEEL STRUCTURAL PIPE LINER ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	0716000 500.000	80.00000	40,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00	105.00000	52,500.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Cardi Corporation		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0819002	15.000	70.00000	1,050.00	70.00000	1,050.00	75.00000	1,125.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0130	0822001	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	120.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0140	0922515	(1.000)	205,000.00000	205,000.00	215,000.00000	215,000.00	1,195,000.00000	1,195,000.00
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0150	0943001	41.000	20.00000	820.00	70.00000	2,870.00	45.00000	1,845.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0160	0944000	1,865.000	10.00000	18,650.00	7.00000	13,055.00	10.00000	18,650.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0170	0949000	8.000	28.00000	224.00	25.00000	200.00	30.00000	240.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0180	0949086	2.000	85.00000	170.00	75.00000	150.00	80.00000	160.00
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0190	0949325	6.000	85.00000	510.00	75.00000	450.00	80.00000	480.00
LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0200	0949709	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	885.00000	5,310.00	900.00000	5,400.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0210	0949833	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,518.00000	4,554.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0220	0950040	1,865.000	1.50000	2,797.50	1.25000	2,331.25	2.00000	3,730.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0230	0950043	200.000	6.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Cardi Corporation		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1	80%FED-20%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 0952051	14.000	200.00000	2,800.00	262.00000	3,668.00	195.00000	2,730.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250 0969062	9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	3,950.00000	35,550.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0260 0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270 0975004	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	103,000.00000	103,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0280 0976002	1,554.000	1.00000	1,554.00	0.84000	1,305.36	1.00000	1,554.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0290 0978002	70.000	90.00000	6,300.00	75.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	7,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0300 0980020	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0310 1130010	10.000	60.00000	600.00	200.00000	2,000.00	65.00000	650.00
ARROW BOARD	day						
0320 1131002	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00	165.00000	1,650.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0330 1205207	4.000	25.00000	100.00	65.00000	260.00	13.00000	52.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0340 1208931	1.000	600.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	640.00000	640.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0350 1220027	214.000	40.00000	8,560.00	35.00000	7,490.00	35.00000	7,490.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Cardi Corporation		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0360	1802210.02	2.000	400.00000	800.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0370	1802210.04	1.000	400.00000	400.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	600.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0380	1802210.07	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00	600.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0390	1802210.14	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	650.00000	2,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0400	1802210.21	2.000	400.00000	800.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	650.00000	1,300.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0410	1806202	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	12,000.00	105.00000	8,400.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
Section Totals:			\$1,338,635.50		\$1,447,118.61		\$2,520,721.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,338,635.50		\$1,447,118.61		\$2,520,721.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								